## www.nureca.com



Dated – 16.12.2024

BSE LIMITED Corporate Relations Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001 Scrip code: 543264 NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot no. C/1 G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051 Scrip Code: NURECA

Subject: Press Release

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose a Press Release issued by the Company titled "Nureca Appoints Vivek Gupta as Chief Officer Sales and Supply Chain".

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Nureca Limited

(Chetna Anand) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## NURECA LIMITED

Correspondence Office : SCO 6-7-8, 1st Floor, Madhya Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 160009 Registered Office : 101 Office Number, Udyog Bhavan, 1st Floor, Sonawala Lane, Goregaon East, Mumbai City Maharashtra - 400063

Phone No. +91-172-5292900 CIN L24304MH2016PLC320868

## Nureca Appoints Vivek Gupta as Chief Officer Sales and Supply Chain



Mumbai [India], December 16: Nureca Limited, a leading name in the healthcare and wellness industry, is delighted to announce the appointment of Mr. Vivek Gupta as the Chief Officer Sales and Supply Chain, effective today.

With over two decades of stellar experience across diverse domains such as sales leadership, demand planning, trade marketing, and supply chain efficiency, Mr. Gupta brings a wealth of expertise to the Nureca leadership team. His previous assignment was as Group Chief Sales Officer at Tynor Orthotics Pvt. Ltd. His distinguished career spans leadership roles at Emami Limited, Mars International India, and Reliance Retail, among others.

In his new role at Nureca Limited, Mr. Gupta will oversee and strengthen the company's sales and supply chain strategies to further enhance customer satisfaction, operational efficiency, and market penetration, aligning with Nureca's vision of delivering quality healthcare and wellness products.

Commenting on the appointment, Saurabh Goyal, Managing Director of Nureca Limited, said, "We are thrilled to welcome Vivek to the Nureca family. His exceptional track record and deep understanding of the sales and supply chain ecosystem will be pivotal as we continue to expand our footprint and drive growth in the healthcare and wellness space."

Vivek Gupta, on his appointment, expressed, *"I am excited to join Nureca Limited and look forward to contributing to its vision of delivering innovative and accessible healthcare solutions."* 

Nureca Limited remains committed to leveraging strong leadership and innovative strategies to maintain its position as a market leader in the healthcare and wellness industry, with its leading brands Dr Trust, Dr Physio and Trumom.